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Garoza, Boleslav

Geidans, Biruta
Gilgatis, Janis
Gudelis

Guléns, Gunirs

Gutmanis, Gunars

Harps
Irbitis, Arturs

Izotovs, Laimonis

Jadzevics, Janis
Jakobsons, Janis
Jankovs

Javoiss, Bruno

bonct -
Jersovs, Pavels

Joksts, Pauls

KadzisSevskis, Janis

Kakis

Kalnips, Alberts
Kalnips, Skaidrite
Kalnips, Harijs

Kalnips (father of
Harijs)

Dundaga
Viesité (?)
Ventspili
Liepaja

Ventspils: rajona

Bauskas rajona
Riga

Riga, now Tartu, Estonia

Abrenes apr., later Jelgava

Liepaja

Césu rajona

Césu rajona

1968
1978

1970

1960

1972

1960

1949
196k
1949

1947
1960

1949
1949

18/19 yrs.
20 yrs.

appr. 20
18 yrs.

S2 yre.

19 yrs.

appr. 50
23 yrs.

18 yrs.

Laborer

Student,
artists

Laborer

Architect
Student

Farmer

Partisan

Student, later
teacher, now
laborer

Farmer

Farmer

Sentenced to appr. 10 yrs.,
Perm 36

Released after 4 yrs.
Fate unknown

Sentenced to 15 yrs.
Released after U4 yrs.
Released after 3 yrs.

Sentenced to 5 yrs.

Sentenced to 15 yrs.,
Perm 35

Sentenced to 4 yrs. or
less, probably released

Released after 10 yrs.
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Released after T yrs.

Imprisoned for 18 yrs.,
died in Jelgava

Released after 25 yrs.

Released after 3 yrs.

Sentenced to 25 yrs.,
fate unknown

Released after T yrs.
Released after T yrs.

Sentenced to 4 yrs.,
probably released

Sentenced to 24 yrs.,
probably released



