

Garozā, Boleslav						Sentenced to appr. 10 yrs., Perm 36
Geidāns, Biruta	Dundagā	1968	18/19 yrs.			Released after 4 yrs.
Gilgatis, Jānis		1978	20 yrs.			Fate unknown
Gudelis	Viesīte (?)					Sentenced to 15 yrs.
Guļēns, Gunārs	Ventspilī	1970	appr. 20	Laborer		Released after 4 yrs.
Gūtmanis, Gunārs	Liepājā	1960	18 yrs.	Student, artists		Released after 3 yrs.
Harps	Ventspils rajonā					Sentenced to 5 yrs.
Irbītis, Arturs		1972	52 yrs.			Sentenced to 15 yrs., Perm 35
Izotovs, Laimonis						Sentenced to 4 yrs. or less, probably released
Jadzevičs, Jānis	Bauskas rajonā	1960	19 yrs.	Laborer		Released after 10 yrs.
Jākobsons, Jānis						Fate unknown
Jankovs	Rīgā	1949	appr. 50	Architect		Fate unknown
Javoīšs, Bruno	Rīgā, now Tartu, Estonia	1964	23 yrs.	Student		Released after 7 yrs.
Jeršovs, Pāvels	Abrenes apr., later Jelgavā	1949		Farmer		Imprisoned for 18 yrs., died in Jelgava
Joksts, Pauls		1947		Partisan		Released after 25 yrs.
Kadžīševskis, Jānis	Liepājā	1960	18 yrs.	Student, later teacher, now laborer		Released after 3 yrs.
Kaķis						Sentenced to 25 yrs., fate unknown
Kalniņš, Alberts	Cēsu rajonā	1949		Farmer		Released after 7 yrs.
Kalniņš, Skaidrīte	Cēsu rajonā	1949		Farmer		Released after 7 yrs.
Kalniņš, Harijs						Sentenced to 4 yrs., probably released
Kalniņš (father of Harijs)						Sentenced to 24 yrs., probably released